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2005 WISCONSIN ACT

AN ACT to repeal 59.692 (7), 66.0203 (10$6.0213 (2) (b) and 66.0215 (7) (b);renumber 66.0213 (2) (a) and
66.0215(7) (a); ando amend 59.692 (6m), 66.0217 (8) (a), 66.0219 (6) and 66.0223 (1) of the stamh&es)g
to: the efect of a county shoreland zoning ordinantéerritory that is annexed by a city or village or in territory
of a town that is incorporated as a city or village.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in daysafter the publication of the notice of intention te cir
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: culatethe petition and not latehan 120 days after the
dateof filing with the city or village clerlof the petition
SectioN 1. 59.692 (6m) of the statutes is amended to for annexation or of the referendum election if favorable
read: to the annexation. If the annexation is subject to sub. (6)
59.692(6m) For an amendment to ardinance thegoverning body shall first review the reasons given by
enactedunder this sectiothat afects an activity that  the department that the proposed annexation is against
meetsall of the requirements under s. 281.18por (3) the public interest.—Subjectto-s-59.692(7) Aanordi-
(a),the department may not proceed under sub—{@)or nanceunder this subsection may temporadigsignate
{bYor{(e), or otherwise review the amendment, to deter theclassification of the annexed area for zoning purposes
mine whether the ordinance, as amended, fails to meetuntil the zoning ordinance is amended as prescribed in s.
the shoreland zoning standards. 62.23(7) (d). Before introduction of an ordinance €on
SecTION 2. 59.692 (7) of the statutes is repealed.  taininga temporary classification, the propostabsifi
SecTion 3. 66.0203 (10) of the statutes is repealed. cation shall be referred to and recommended by the plan
SecTiON 4. 66.0213(2) (a) of the statutes is renum  commission. The authority to make temporary classtfi

bered66.0213 (2). cationis not efective when the county ordinance prevails
SecTION 5. 66.0213 (2) (b) of the statutes is repealed. duringlitigation as provided in s. 59.69 (7).
SecTION 6. 66.0215(7) (a) of the statutes is renum SecTION 9. 66.0219 (6) of the statutes is amentied
bered66.0215 (7). read:

SECTION 7. 66.0215 (7) (b) of the statutes is repealed. 66.0219(6) TEMPORARY ZONING OF AREA PROPOSED
SECTION 8. 66.0217 (8) (a) of the statutes is amended TO BE ANNEXED. An interim zoning ordinance to become
to read: effectiveonly upon approval dhe annexation at the ref
66.0217(8) (a) An ordinance for the annexation of erendunelection may be enacted by the governing body
the territory describedn the annexation petition under of the city or village. -Subject-to-s.-59.692(7); e
sub. (3) may be enacted by two-thirds vote of the  ordinancemay temporarilydesignate the classification
electedmembers of the governing body not less than 20 of the annexed area for zoning purposes until the zoning

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 2003—-04 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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ordinanceis amended as prescribed ir62.23 (7) (d). detachedand attaches the territory to the villagecity
Theproposed interim zoning ordinance shall be referred uponthe filing of 7 certified copies of the ordinance in the
to and recommended by the plan commission prior to office of the secretary of stategether with 7 copies of
introduction. Authority to make a temporary classifica g plat showing the boundaries of the territory attached.
tion is not efective when the county zoning ordinance Two copies of the ordinance and plat shall be forwarded
prevailsduring litigation as provided in s. 5_9.69 (). by the secretary of state to the departnoéttansporta
SecTioN 10. 66.0223(1) of the statutes is amended tion, one copy to the department of administratiome

to read:
" , copyto thedepartment of natural resources, one copy to
66.02231) In addition to other methods provided by the department of revenue and one copy to the depart

law and subject to sub. (2) a ) and mentof public instruction. Whin 10 days of filingthe

66.0307(r), territory owned by and lying near but not certified copies, a copy of therdinance and plat shall be

necessarilycontiguous to a village or city may be ) ) . )
annexedo a village or city by ordinance enacted by the mailedor delivered to the clerk of the county in which the

boardof trustees of the village or the common council of &nnexed territory is located. Sections 66.020%q&nd

the city provided thain the case of noncontiguous terri ~ 66.0217(11) apply to annexations under this section.
tory the use of the territory by the city or villagenist SecTion 11. Initial applicability.

contraryto any town or county zoning regulation. The (1) This act applies retroactively to annexations that
ordinanceshallcontain the exact description of the terri  occurredafter May 7, 1982, and to incorporations that
tory annexed and the names of the towns from which occurredafter April 30,1994.




